#HH#

10
12
14
20
22
24
30
32
34
44
50

Date: 2/21/2026 Time: 21:18 PM Site: Ford Idaho Center Attendance: Unknown

Name P
Melia Johnson
Jada Jensen

* Paityn Ralstin

* Avery Lux
Elizabeth Duuck
Ellie Lee

* Helen Wilcox
Lillie Branson
Abigail Duuck

* Morgan Kirkland
Izzy Horton

* Kairys Grant
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name P
Emily Bovard
Hallie Proctor

* Madelyn Proctor
Vada Jensen

* Kaylee Wood
Kori Bovard

* Karmen Griffin
Kyleigh Eastman
* Allie Vincent
Dedra Basting
Sophia Winter

* Payton Reynolds
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

IDHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score
Deary Mustangs vs. Nezperce Nighthawks

Visitors: Nezperce Nighthawks

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 0 0
6/11 6/11 0/0 0/0 12 2 2 4 5 0
2/11 2/11 0/0 0/2 4 3 5 8 2 0
2/16  2/11 0/5 1/4 5 4 1 5 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/10 1/3 4/7 0/2 14 0 2 2 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 2 0 2 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2 1 2 2 4 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/8 1/8 0/0 4/4 6 5 3 8 2 0
5 1 6
16/57 12/45 4/12 6/14 42 24 17 41 19 0
1st Half 9/33 27.3% 2nd Half 724  29.2% Game 16/57
1st Half 2/9 22.2% 2nd Half 2/3 66.7% Game 4/12
1st Half 2/8 25.0% 2nd Half 4/6 66.7% Game 6/14
Home: Deary Mustangs
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 3 1 4 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/5 0/1 1/4 4/5 7 1 1 2 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/11 3/10 0/1 7/10 13 2 2 4 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/6 0/4 1/2 0/0 3 0 7 7 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7/12 3/5 4/7 1/3 19 0 3 3 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/12 6/12 0/0 1/2 13 3 3 6 2 0
5 4 9
18/46 12/32 6/14 13/20 55 14 21 35 9 0
1st Half 8/22 36.4% 2nd Half 10/24  41.7% Game 18/46
1st Half 2/4 50.0% 2nd Half 4/10 40.0% Game 6/14
1st Half 4/9 44.4% 2nd Half 9/11 81.8% Game 13/20
Nez Dea Nez Dea
6 13 3Pt Points 12 18 Pts/Possession
9 11 2nd Chance Points 10 11 Pts off Bench
41 35 Team Rebounds 6 9 Dead Ball Reb
53.3 45.2 Def Rebound % 54.8 46.7 Total Rebound %
+15.6 +17.9 Def. Stops 29 33 Pts/Shot
31.6 45.7 FT Rate 0.10 0.28 Points in Paint
Nez None
Dea None
Unknown, ,

Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4

OT 1|0T 2|0T 3|0T 4|Total

Nezperce Nighthawks| 6 16 | 11 9 0 0 0 0

42

Deary Mustangs 13 9 17 16 0 0 0 0

55

Largest Lead Dea 55 Nez 42 (13 pts) Lead Changes 4
Longest Run Dea 14-0 Nez 13-1
Comments: None

Number of Ties 2

»
-

QOO OO OoOONNNO®M
OOOOOOOOOOOO;

6

28.1%
33.3%
42.9%

»
-
=

CoowooowooOoON®
>
>

eNeoNoBoNoReoNololo e Roh =}

8

39.1%
42.9%
65.0%

(=]

Nez Dea
0.80 1.03
12 0
4 4
53.9 4e6.1
0.65 0.98
20 18

TO

D oo~ OoOO0OWOoO~NNWO

-
O

—_—_00WOoOWoOh~hoooo

—
N

BS ST MIN
0:45

19:45
29:54
29:43
7:36

DNP
25:33
DNP
13:01
14:28
0:45

18:30

=]

— OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0
Qoo oo OO R~ MO

160

o
2

BS ST MIN
17:20
DNP
18:36
1:44
32:00
DNP
32:00
DNP
26:20
DNP
DNP
32:00

(=)
QOO ONOWO RO~

eNeoNeoBoNoNoNololoNe N

=]
e

160



