

# IDHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score

## Deary Mustangs vs. Nezperce Nighthawks

**Date: 2/21/2026 Time: 21:18 PM Site: Ford Idaho Center Attendance: Unknown**

### Visitors: Nezperce Nighthawks

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
4	Melia Johnson		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0:45
10	Jada Jensen		6/11	6/11	0/0	0/0	12	2	2	4	5	0	2	0	3	0	4 19:45
12	* Paityn Ralstin		2/11	2/11	0/0	0/2	4	3	5	8	2	0	2	0	2	0	1 29:54
14	* Avery Lux		2/16	2/11	0/5	1/4	5	4	1	5	1	0	2	0	2	0	1 29:43
20	Elizabeth Duuck		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	0	0 7:36
22	Ellie Lee		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
24	* Helen Wilcox		5/10	1/3	4/7	0/2	14	0	2	2	3	0	0	0	3	0	1 25:33
30	Lillie Branson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
32	Abigail Duuck		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	2	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0 13:01
34	* Morgan Kirkland		0/0	0/0	0/0	1/2	1	2	2	4	3	0	0	0	1	0	0 14:28
44	Izzy Horton		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0:45
50	* Kairys Grant		1/8	1/8	0/0	4/4	6	5	3	8	2	0	0	0	0	1	0 18:30
Team								5	1	6							
<b>Totals</b>			<b>16/57</b>	<b>12/45</b>	<b>4/12</b>	<b>6/14</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>7 160</b>
<b>Total FG</b>			1st Half	9/33	27.3%	2nd Half	7/24	29.2%	Game	16/57	28.1%						
<b>3 PT FG</b>			1st Half	2/9	22.2%	2nd Half	2/3	66.7%	Game	4/12	33.3%						
<b>Free Throws</b>			1st Half	2/8	25.0%	2nd Half	4/6	66.7%	Game	6/14	42.9%						

### Home: Deary Mustangs

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
1	Emily Bovard		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	3	1	4	1	0	2	0	0	0	1 17:20
2	Hallie Proctor		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
3	* Madelyn Proctor		1/5	0/1	1/4	4/5	7	1	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	1 18:36
4	Vada Jensen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 1:44
5	* Kaylee Wood		3/11	3/10	0/1	7/10	13	2	2	4	0	0	3	0	4	0	3 32:00
11	Kori Bovard		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
23	* Karmen Griffin		1/6	0/4	1/2	0/0	3	0	7	7	1	0	0	0	3	0	2 32:00
25	Kyleigh Eastman		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
31	* Allie Vincent		7/12	3/5	4/7	1/3	19	0	3	3	3	0	3	0	3	0	1 26:20
35	Dedra Basting		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
41	Sophia Winter		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
43	* Payton Reynolds		6/12	6/12	0/0	1/2	13	3	3	6	2	0	0	0	1	0	0 32:00
Team								5	4	9					1		
<b>Totals</b>			<b>18/46</b>	<b>12/32</b>	<b>6/14</b>	<b>13/20</b>	<b>55</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>8 160</b>
<b>Total FG</b>			1st Half	8/22	36.4%	2nd Half	10/24	41.7%	Game	18/46	39.1%						
<b>3 PT FG</b>			1st Half	2/4	50.0%	2nd Half	4/10	40.0%	Game	6/14	42.9%						
<b>Free Throws</b>			1st Half	4/9	44.4%	2nd Half	9/11	81.8%	Game	13/20	65.0%						

Free Throw Pts	Nez 6	Dea 13	3Pt Points	Nez 12	Dea 18	Pts/Possession	Nez 0.80	Dea 1.03
Pts off Turnovers	Nez 9	Dea 11	2nd Chance Points	Nez 10	Dea 11	Pts off Bench	Nez 12	Dea 0
Total Rebounds	Nez 41	Dea 35	Team Rebounds	Nez 6	Dea 9	Dead Ball Reb	Nez 4	Dea 4
Off Rebound %	Nez 53.3	Dea 45.2	Def Rebound %	Nez 54.8	Dea 46.7	Total Rebound %	Nez 53.9	Dea 46.1
3Pt Efficiency	Nez +15.6	Dea +17.9	Def. Stops	Nez 29	Dea 33	Pts/Shot	Nez 0.65	Dea 0.98
Effective FG%	Nez 31.6	Dea 45.7	FT Rate	Nez 0.10	Dea 0.28	Points in Paint	Nez 20	Dea 18
Technical Fouls	Nez	Dea	None					
Officials	Unknown, ,							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
<b>Nezperce Nighthawks</b>	6	16	11	9	0	0	0	0	<b>42</b>
<b>Deary Mustangs</b>	13	9	17	16	0	0	0	0	<b>55</b>

**Largest Lead** Dea 55 Nez 42 (13 pts) **Lead Changes** 4 **Number of Ties** 2  
**Longest Run** Dea 14-0 Nez 13-1  
**Comments:** None